IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SIGAL CHATTAH

Petitioners,

VS.

THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF CARSON CITY, STATE OF NEVADA; AND THE HONORABLE JAMES E. WILSON, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,

and

BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her capacity as Nevada SECRETARY OF STATE, JOHN T. KENNEDY, an individual

Real Party in Interest.

Supreme Court Case Electronically Filed Sep 09 2022 10:57 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court District Court Case No.: 220C00991B

EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS OR PROHIBITION ACTION REQUIRED BY SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 UNDER NRAP 27(E)

Petitioner SIGAL CHATTAH, by and through her Counsel, JOSEPH S.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESvii-viii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT1
ROUTING STATEMENT1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS4
ARGUMENT
1. Mandamus and prohibition principles
2. Application of these principles
II. Imputing Enforcement of Election Laws on Candidates
III. Chattah is Subject to Irreparable Harm by Having Kennedy15 on the General Election Ballot
IV. The Court Relied on Hearsay Evidence in Its Determination17
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE NAME	PAGE
Beazer Homes Nevada, Inc. v. District Court, 120 Nev. 575, 97 P.3d 1132 (2004)	9
Borger v. District Court, 120 Nev. 102, 102 P.3d 600 (2004)	8
Boulder Oaks Cmty, Ass'n v. B & J Andrews Enters., LLC, 125 Nev. 397, 215 P.3d 27 (2009).	13
Dixon v. Thatcher, 103 Nev. 414, 742 P.2d 1029 (1987).	15
D.R. Horton, Inc.v Dist. Ct., 123 Nev. 468 (Nev. 2007)	9,10
Excellence Cmty. Mgmt., LLC v. Gilmore, 351 P.3d 720 (2015)	15
Falcke v. County of Douglas, 116 Nev. 583, 3 P.3d 661 (2000)	10
Gonzalez v. Dist. Ct., 129 Nev., P.3d Adv. Op. No. 22 (April 4, 2013)	8
Scrimer v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court, 116 Nev. 507, 998 P.2d 1190 (2000).	7,9,11
Smith v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court, 113 Nev. 1343, 950 P.2d 280 (1997)	11
<i>State v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court</i> , 118 Nev. 140, 42 P.3d 233 (2002)	8, 11
State v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court of Nev., 351 P.3d 736, 131 Nev. Adv. Rep. 41 (2015)	7
STATUTES	
NRS 34.170;	

NRS 34.320

NRS 34.330

NRS 228.010

NRS 293.124

NRS 293.2045

RULES

NRAP 3(A)(b)(1)	1
NRAP 3(b)(2)	1
NRAP 4(a)	1
NRAP 17(a)(11)	1
NRAP 17(b)	2
NRAP 58(A)(2)	22
